B AT § W 1 e 0 n M © i M
i R i i W | o0 L U N y | N

** AMENDED AND RESTATED MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA **

A meeting of the Board of Wisconsin PACE Commission — a Joint Exercise of Powers commission, shall be
held on Monday, April 26, 2021 at 1:00 p.m., via teleconference, conference call #: 1 866 899 4679/ |D#:
974-997-3334#, to consider matters according to the following agenda:

1. Callto Order
2. Roll Call
3. Approval of the Minutes

4. APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 21-08 IMPOSING A SPECIAL CHARGE PURSUANT TO
SECTION 66.0627(8) OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$1,421,000.00 AGAINST CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, SOMETIMES KNOWN AS “2035
STONEBRIDGE ROAD” LOCATED IN WASHINGTON COUNTY, WISCONSIN, FOR BAMP
LEASING COMPANY, LLC AND CERTAIN OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO.

5. APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 21-09 TO AMEND RESOLUTION 20-23, TO INCREASE THE
AMOUNT OF THE SPECIAL CHARGE PURSUANT TO SECTION 66.0627(8) OF THE
WISCONSIN STATUTES TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $932,000.00 AGAINST CERTAIN
REAL PROPERTY, SOMETIMES KNOWN AS “201 NORTH 17™ AVENUE” LOCATED IN
MARATHON COUNTY, WISCONSIN FOR NIDUS HOLDINGS COMPANY AND CERTAIN
OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO.

6. Program Update

7. Closed Loan Report
8. Next Meeting Date

9. Adjourn



PACE Wisconsin (PW)
PW Board of Directors
March 10, 2021
Teleconference

MINUTES
CALL TO ORDER: Chair Allen Buechel called the meeting to order at 12:00 pm. CST.

ROLL CALL: PRESENT: Brett Rondeau (Bayfield County), Mike Schlaak (Calumet County), Donald Hauser (Chippewa
County), Patrick Miles (Dane County), Ed Benter (Dodge County), Charlie Glazman (Douglas County), Thomas Quinn
(Dunn County), James Dunning (Eau Claire County), Allen Buechel (Fond du Lac County), Bruce Paull (Iowa County),
Jim Braughler (Jefferson County), Jenifer Bizzotto (Marathon County), Rick Polzin (Marinette County), Jason Haas
(Milwaukee County), Nadine Miller (Outagamie County), Mary Mawhinney (Rock County), Dave Willingham (Rusk
County), Arlyn Tober (Shawano County), Tom Wegner (Sheboygan County), Ken Witt (St. Croix County), Stephen Smith
(Washburn County), Don Kriefall (Washington County), Tim Dondlinger (Waukesha County), DuWayne Federitz
(Waupaca County), Mark Harris (Winnebago County), Curt Witynski (League of Wisconsin Municipalities).

OTHERS PRESENT: Andrew Phillips and Andrew Guzikowski (von Briesen and Roper, s.c.), Tim Mathison
(Slipstream), Dan Streit (Slipstream), Kimberly Johnston (Slipstream), Syed Abbas (Slipstream).

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES FROM January 7, 2021.
A motion for approval as amended was made and seconded. Unanimously Approved.

APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 21-04 IMPOSING A SPECIAL CHARGE PURSUANT TO
SECTION 66.0627(8) OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$3,200,000.00 AGAINST CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, SOMETIMES KNOWN AS “501-509
WEST VERONA AVENUE” LOCATED IN DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN FOR SCC-MIXED
USE, LLC AND CERTAIN OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO. A motion for approval
was made and seconded. Unanimously Approved.

APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 21-05 IMPOSING A SPECIAL CHARGE PURSUANT TO
SECTION 66.0627(8) OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$700,000.00 AGAINST CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, SOMETIMES KNOWN AS “501-509
WEST VERONA AVENUE” LOCATED IN DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN FOR SCC-MIXED
USE, LLC AND CERTAIN OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO. A motion for approval
was made and seconded. Unanimously Approved.

APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 21-06 IMPOSING A SPECIAL CHARGE PURSUANT TO
SECTION 66.0627(8) OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$1,700,000.00 AGAINST CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, SOMETIMES KNOWN AS “5251
BISHOPS BAY PARKWAY” LOCATED IN DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN FOR THE
MASTERS 2 RESIDENCES, LLC AND CERTAIN OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO.
A motion for approval was made and seconded. Unanimously Approved.

APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION 21-07 IMPOSING A SPECIAL CHARGE PURSUANT TO
SECTION 66.0627(8) OF THE WISCONSIN STATUTES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$2,000,000.00 AGAINST CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, SOMETIMES KNOWN AS “1 MAIN
STREET” LOCATED IN WINNEBAGO COUNTY, WISCONSIN, FOR THE BRIN, LLC AND
CERTAIN OTHER MATTERS RELATING THERETO.



NEXT MEETING DATE

The next meeting of PW Board will be at the call of the Chair. At such time this meeting will be held via
teleconference.

ADJOURNMENT
Meeting was adjourned by Chairman Buechel at 12:37 pm.




RESOLUTION NO. 21-08

PACE WISCONSIN

A RESOLUTION IMPOSING A SPECIAL CHARGE
PURSUANT TO SECTION 66.0627(8) OF THE WISCONSIN
STATUTES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
$1,421,000.00 AGAINST CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY,
SOMETIMES KNOWN AS 2035 STONEBRIDGE ROAD”
LOCATED IN WASHINGTON COUNTY, WISCONSIN FOR
BAMP LEASING COMPANY, LLLC AND CERTAIN OTHER
MATTERS RELATING THERETO

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Section 66.0301 of the Wisconsin Statutes as in
effect on the date hereof, commonly known as the “Joint Exercise of Powers Law” (the “Act”),
two or more municipalities may by contract create a commission for the joint exercise of any power
or duty required or authorized by law; and

WHEREAS, PACE Wisconsin (together with its successors and assigns, the “Commission”),
was organized as a commission under and pursuant to the Act and exists by virtue of that certain
JOINT EXERCISE OF POWERS AGREEMENT RELATING TO WISCONSIN PACE
COMMISSION dated on or about July 5, 2016, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 (the
“JPA”). by and among the various “Members” (as defined in the JPA) of the Commission, to wit:
(i) Eau Claire County, Wisconsin and Dunn County, Wisconsin, executing the JPA as initial
members of the Commission; and (ii) the several Counties in the State of Wisconsin (including
WASHINGTON County) that have executed the JPA and become members of the Commission
subsequent to the date of the JPA (which Counties, together with any other political subdivision
of the State of Wisconsin that may from time to time be designated as a “Member” of the
Commission pursuant to the JPA, shall be referred to herein collectively as the “Member
Jurisdictions™); and

WHEREAS, the Commission was formed for the purpose of developing and facilitating a
program for the financing of making or installing energy efficiency improvements, water
efficiency improvements, or renewable resource applications to commercial real properties located
within the Member jurisdictions pursuant to Section 66.0627(8) of the Wisconsin Statutes (as in
effect on the date hereof, the “PACE Statute™); and

RESOLUTION 21-08 BADGER



WHEREAS, BAMP LEASING COMPANY, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company
(the “Borrower(s)”) owns or is/are acquiring a parcel of commercial real property and
improvements (the “Property,” a legal description containing the parcel identification number of
which is attached to these Resolutions as EXHIBIT A) located at 2035 STONEBRIDGE ROAD
in the City of WEST BEND, WASHINGTON County, Wisconsin (the “Project Jurisdiction™)
and wishes/wish to finance the acquisition, construction, equipping and/or improvement of a clean
energy installation described in EXHIBIT B (the “Project”), and PACE EQUITY (including its
successors and assignees, the “Lender”) has agreed to provide such financing in an amount not to
exceed $1,421,000.00 (the “PACE Loan™) and is requesting the assistance of the Commission in
financing the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Commission is authorized and empowered under the Act and the
PACE Statute, and by the Joint Exercise Agreement to, among other things, impose a special
charge against affected properties to provide for the repayment of loans (including the
PACE Loan); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Financing Agreement among the Borrower(s), the Lender and the
Commission (the “Financing Agreement”), the Lender will agree, among other things, to make the
PACE Loan, the Borrower will agree, among other things, to apply the proceeds of the PACE Loan
to pay the costs of the Project and to repay the PACE Loan as provided therein , and the
Commission will agree, among other things, to impose a special charge against the Project in the
amount of the PACE Loan, but not to exceed the $1,421,000.00 hereinabove stated; and

WHEREAS, the JPA and the By-Laws of the Commission require, among other things, that
the imposition of a special charge by the Commission must be approved at a meeting of the Board
of Directors (the “Board”), at which (i) eleven (11) Directors (as defined in the JPA) are present
to constitute a quorum, and (ii) (A) a majority of the Directors present and (B) the Representative
Director of the affected Project Jurisdiction vote in the affirmative to impose such special charge
(the “Special Voting Requirements™); and

WHEREAS, the Board has been informed that those persons holding a mortgage or lien upon
or security interest in all or any portion of the Property have consented or agreed to consent to the
imposition of the special charge (the “Mortgagor Consent(s)”), and the Commission has been or
expects to be furnished with satisfactory evidence of such Mortgagor Consent(s); and

WHEREAS, the Board has heretofore approved a form of Financing Agreement to be used in
connection with transactions of the kind and nature contemplated by these Resolutions (the
“Standard Form™);

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Commission, as
follows:



Section 1. The Board hereby finds and declares that the imposition of the special charge
against the Property is authorized by the PACE Statute and will further the purposes of the
PACE Statute and the purposes for which the Commission is organized, and further finds and
determines that the Special Voting Requirements have been satisfied.

Section 2. Pursuant to the PACE Statute and the JPA, there is hereby imposed a special charge
in the amount of $1,421,000.00 against the Property (the “Special Charge”). The Special Charge
shall be collected in installments as authorized by the PACE Statute in accordance with the
Financing Agreement.

Section 3. The execution and delivery of the Financing Agreement by the Commission is
hereby approved. The Financing Agreement and shall be executed on behalf of the Commission
by one or more of the Chair, the Vice Chair, the Treasurer, or the Secretary (such officers and
directors being referred to herein individually as an “Authorized Signatory” and collectively as the
“Authorized Signatories”). Any Authorized Signatory is hereby authorized and directed, for and
on behalf of the Commission, to execute and deliver the Financing Agreement in substantially the
Standard Form, with such changes and insertions therein as such Authorized Signatory, with the
advice of counsel to the Commission, may approve, such approval to be conclusively evidenced
by the execution and delivery thereof.

Section 4. The facsimile, electronic or digital signature of any Authorized Signatory shall be
deemed to be the legal equivalent of a manual signature on specified documents or on all
documents and valid and binding for all purposes. If any Authorized Signatory whose signature,
countersignature or attestation appears on the Financing Agreement related document ceases to be
an officer or director before delivery of the Financing Agreement, his or her signature,
countersignature or attestation appearing on the Financing Agreement and any related document
(regardless of whether any such related document is specifically identified in the within
Resolutions) is valid and sufficient for all purposes to the same extent as if he or she had remained
in office until delivery of the Financing Agreement.

Section 5. The appropriate officers and agents of the Commission, including each Authorized
Signatory, are hereby authorized and directed, jointly and severally, for and in the name and on
behalf of the Commission, to execute and deliver any and all documents, certifications and
instruments, if any, in connection with the transactions contemplated hereby, and to do any and all
things and take any and all actions which may be necessary or advisable, in their discretion, to
effectuate the actions which the Commission has approved in these Resolutions and to
consummate by the Commission the transactions contemplated by the documents approved
hereby, including any subsequent amendments, waivers or consents entered into or given in
accordance with such documents. It is not necessary that the Financing Agreement and various



documents authorized hereby or otherwise relating to the financing contemplated hereby all be
signed by the same Authorized Signatory.

Section 6. All actions heretofore taken by the Chair, the Vice Chair, the Treasurer, or the
Secretary, or any other appropriate officers and agents of the Commission with respect to the
matters contemplated by these Resolutions are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

Section 7. These Resolutions shall take effect from and after their adoption; provided, that the
special charge authorized hereby shall not be effective and the Authorized Signatory is not
authorized to deliver documents on behalf of the Commission in relation to the Project unless and
until the Commission has been furnished with satisfactory evidence of Mortgagor Consents as
hereinabove recited.

Passed and adopted this 26" day of April, 2021.

PACE WISCONSIN

Name:Jim Braughler
Title: Secretary



SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATION AS TO SPECIAL VOTING REQUIREMENTS

The table below reflects a true and accurate accounting of the quorum and voting with respect to
the Resolutions to which this Certificate is attached.

PACE WISCONSIN

Name: Jim Braughler
Title: Secretary

Sufficient Quorum [1YES []NO
Number of Directors Number of Directors
Present
Sufficient Quorum []YES []NO
Number of Representative ~ Number of Representative
Directors Directors Present
Vote by Directors
AYE NAY ABSTAIN
Vote by Representative
Directors AYE NAY ABSTAIN
Project Jurisdiction WASHINGTON County
Representative Director of Project Jurisdiction
(name)

Vote by Representative
Director of Project
Jurisdiction AYE NAY ABSTAIN



Exhibit A

Property (Legal) Description

Lot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 3288, recorded in the Washington County Registry on
October 26, 1988 in Volume 19 of Certified Survey Maps on pages 234-235, as Document
No. 535367 and being a part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 25, Town-
ship 11 North, Range 19 East, City of West Bend, Washington County, Wisconsin, being a
subdivision of part of Lot 1, Block 2, "City of West Bend Industrial Park - South" a subdi-
vision of part of said Section 25.

Tax Key No. 291 11192510015



PACE Project Summary

Property Owner
Street

City

County

Tax ID

Property Type
PACE Lender

Project Type
Financing Type
Improvement Type(s)

PACE Project Direct Costs
Program Fee
Commission Fee
Commission Legal Fee
Other Program Expenses
Other Soft Costs

PACE Financing Amount
Interest Rate
Loan Term

Mortgage Balance Total
Mortgage Balance + PACE Loan -
to- Value

Lender Consent

Primary Contractor(s)
Project Developer/Energy Auditor

Summary of Improvements

Projected Avg. Annual Cost Savings
SIR

Completion Date

Jobs Created By Project

Projected Environmental Benefits

Exhibit B

pacel

Bamp Leasing Company LLC

2035 Stonebridge Road

West Bend

Washington

2911192510015

Industrial

PACE Equity

Existing Building

Current Project

Energy/Water Efficiency

$1,200,000

$14,916

$1,421

$1,421

$203,243

$1,421,000

5.99%

20

$4,100,000

PASS

PASS

MSI General Corporation

Rivion LLC

Scrap recycling system and high
efficency lighting.

$308,958

5.15

Q4 2021

213

676,389 kBTUs per year

Bty ras s ceer e e s T e RS Sl D e A P P G S AN SR R e o SR e e T




Status of Documentation

Property Owner
Street

City

County

Pre-Closing Document Checklist

Corporation Report

County Assessor Property Report

Final Application

Construction/Installation Contract (unsigned)
Energy Assessment

Completion Docs. (Retroactive)

Savings Guarantee Draft
Appraisal/Evaluation/Assessed

Capital Provider Offer to Fund

PACE Financing Agrmt (Substantially Complete)
DRAFT Title Report

Mortgage Loan Documentation

Property Insurance

Administrator's Preliminary Approval

PACE Commission Director's Approval

Closing Document Checklist

Construction Contract(s) - Executed
Commissioning Verification Report

Title Report

Mortgage Lender Consent

Savings Guarantee - Executed

Closing / Disbursement Statement

On-Board Report & Amortization Table
Commission Approval Letter

Executed PACE Special Charge & Financing Agrmt

Bamp Leasing Company LLC

2035 Stonebridge Road

West Bend

Washington

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

PASS

N/A

PASS

PASS

PASS

Condition - Closing

PASS

PASS

Condition - Closing

PASS

Condition - ClosingJ

PASS

Conditional

Condition - Closing

PASS

PASS

Condition - Closing

Condition - Closing

Condition - Closing

Condition - Closing

Notes:

1- Requesting an
exception regarding
delinquency issue/
lien that was
resolved.



RESOLUTION NO. 21-09

PACE WISCONSIN

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION 20-23 TO
INCREASE THE AMOUNT OF THE SPECIAL CHARGE
PURSUANT TO SECTION 66.0627(8) OF THE WISCONSIN
STATUTES TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $932,000.00
AGAINST CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY, SOMETIMES
KNOWN AS “201 NORTH 17™ AVENUE” LOCATED IN
MARATHON COUNTY, WISCONSIN FOR NIDUS
HOLDINGS COMPANY AND CERTAIN OTHER MATTERS
RELATING THERETO

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Section 66.0301 of the Wisconsin Statutes as in
effect on the date hereof, commonly known as the “Joint Exercise of Powers Law” (the “Act”),
two or more municipalities may by contract create a commission for the joint exercise of any power
or duty required or authorized by law; and

WHEREAS, PACE Wisconsin (together with its successors and assigns, the “Commission”),
was organized as a commission under and pursuant to the Act and exists by virtue of that certain
JOINT EXERCISE OF POWERS AGREEMENT RELATING TO WISCONSIN PACE
COMMISSION dated on or about July 5, 2016, as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 (the
“JPA”). by and among the various “Members” (as defined in the JPA) of the Commission, to wit:
(i) Eau Claire County, Wisconsin and Dunn County, Wisconsin, executing the JPA as initial
members of the Commission; and (ii) the several Counties in the State of Wisconsin (including
MARATHON County) that have executed the JPA and become members of the Commission
subsequent to the date of the JPA (which Counties, together with any other political subdivision
of the State of Wisconsin that may from time to time be designated as a “Member” of the
Commission pursuant to the JPA, shall be referred to herein collectively as the “Member
Jurisdictions™); and

WHEREAS, the Commission was formed for the purpose of developing and facilitating a
program for the financing of making or installing energy efficiency improvements, water
efficiency improvements, or renewable resource applications to commercial real properties located
within the Member jurisdictions pursuant to Section 66.0627(8) of the Wisconsin Statutes (as in
effect on the date hereof, the “PACE Statute”); and

RESOLUTION 21-09 201 N 17TH HOTEL Il



WHEREAS, NIDUS HOLDINGS COMPANY, a Wisconsin limited liability company (the
“Borrower(s)”) owns or is/are acquiring a parcel of commercial real property and improvements
(the “Property,” a legal description containing the parcel identification number of which is attached
to these Resolutions as EXHIBIT A) located at 201 NORTH 17™ AVENUE in the City of
WAUSAU, MARATHON County, Wisconsin (the “Project Jurisdiction”) and wishes/wish to
finance the acquisition, construction, equipping and/or improvement of a clean energy installation
described in EXHIBIT B (the “Project”), and INLAND GREEN CAPITAL (including its
successors and assignees, the “Lender”) has agreed to provide such financing in an amount not to
exceed $932,000.00 (the “PACE Loan”) and is requesting the assistance of the Commission in
financing the Project; and

WHEREAS, the Commission is authorized and empowered under the Act and the
PACE Statute, and by the Joint Exercise Agreement to, among other things, impose a special
charge against affected properties to provide for the repayment of loans (including the
PACE Loan); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Financing Agreement among the Borrower(s), the Lender and the
Commission (the “Financing Agreement”), the Lender will agree, among other things, to make the
PACE Loan, the Borrower will agree, among other things, to apply the proceeds of the PACE Loan
to pay the costs of the Project and to repay the PACE Loan as provided therein , and the
Commission will agree, among other things, to impose a special charge against the Project in the
amount of the PACE Loan, but not to exceed the $932,000.00 hereinabove stated; and

WHEREAS, the JPA and the By-Laws of the Commission require, among other things, that
the imposition of a special charge by the Commission must be approved at a meeting of the Board
of Directors (the “Board”), at which (i) eleven (11) Directors (as defined in the JPA) are present
to constitute a quorum, and (ii) (A) a majority of the Directors present and (B) the Representative
Director of the affected Project Jurisdiction vote in the affirmative to impose such special charge
(the “Special Voting Requirements”™); and

WHEREAS, the Board has been informed that those persons holding a mortgage or lien upon
or security interest in all or any portion of the Property have consented or agreed to consent to the
imposition of the special charge (the “Mortgagor Consent(s)”), and the Commission has been or
expects to be furnished with satisfactory evidence of such Mortgagor Consent(s); and

WHEREAS, the Board has heretofore approved a form of Financing Agreement to be used in
connection with transactions of the kind and nature contemplated by these Resolutions (the
“Standard Form”);

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Commission, as
follows:



Section 1. The Board hereby finds and declares that the imposition of the special charge
against the Property is authorized by the PACE Statute and will further the purposes of the
PACE Statute and the purposes for which the Commission is organized, and further finds and
determines that the Special Voting Requirements have been satisfied.

Section 2. Pursuant to the PACE Statute and the JPA, there is hereby imposed a special charge
in the amount of $932,000.00 against the Property (the “Special Charge”). The Special Charge
shall be collected in installments as authorized by the PACE Statute in accordance with the
Financing Agreement.

Section 3. The execution and delivery of the Financing Agreement by the Commission is
hereby approved. The Financing Agreement and shall be executed on behalf of the Commission
by one or more of the Chair, the Vice Chair, the Treasurer, or the Secretary (such officers and
directors being referred to herein individually as an “Authorized Signatory” and collectively as the
“Authorized Signatories”). Any Authorized Signatory is hereby authorized and directed, for and
on behalf of the Commission, to execute and deliver the Financing Agreement in substantially the
Standard Form, with such changes and insertions therein as such Authorized Signatory, with the
advice of counsel to the Commission, may approve, such approval to be conclusively evidenced
by the execution and delivery thereof.

Section 4. The facsimile, electronic or digital signature of any Authorized Signatory shall be
deemed to be the legal equivalent of a manual signature on specified documents or on all
documents and valid and binding for all purposes. If any Authorized Signatory whose signature,
countersignature or attestation appears on the Financing Agreement related document ceases to be
an officer or director before delivery of the Financing Agreement, his or her signature,
countersignature or attestation appearing on the Financing Agreement and any related document
(regardless of whether any such related document is specifically identified in the within
Resolutions) is valid and sufficient for all purposes to the same extent as if he or she had remained
in office until delivery of the Financing Agreement.

Section 5. The appropriate officers and agents of the Commission, including each Authorized
Signatory, are hereby authorized and directed, jointly and severally, for and in the name and on
behalf of the Commission, to execute and deliver any and all documents, certifications and
instruments, if any, in connection with the transactions contemplated hereby, and to do any and all
things and take any and all actions which may be necessary or advisable, in their discretion, to
effectuate the actions which the Commission has approved in these Resolutions and to
consummate by the Commission the transactions contemplated by the documents approved
hereby, including any subsequent amendments, waivers or consents entered into or given in
accordance with such documents. It is not necessary that the Financing Agreement and various



documents authorized hereby or otherwise relating to the financing contemplated hereby all be
signed by the same Authorized Signatory.

Section 6. All actions heretofore taken by the Chair, the Vice Chair, the Treasurer, or the
Secretary, or any other appropriate officers and agents of the Commission with respect to the
matters contemplated by these Resolutions are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

Section 7. These Resolutions shall take effect from and after their adoption; provided, that the
special charge authorized hereby shall not be effective and the Authorized Signatory is not
authorized to deliver documents on behalf of the Commission in relation to the Project unless and
until the Commission has been furnished with satisfactory evidence of Mortgagor Consents as
hereinabove recited.

Passed and adopted this 26" day of April, 2021.

PACE WISCONSIN

Name:Jim Braughler
Title: Secretary



SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATION AS TO SPECIAL VOTING REQUIREMENTS

The table below reflects a true and accurate accounting of the quorum and voting with respect to
the Resolutions to which this Certificate is attached.

PACE WISCONSIN

Name: Jim Braughler
Title: Secretary

Sufficient Quorum [[JYES [ ]NO
Number of Directors Number of Directors
Present

Sufficient Quorum [1YES []NO

Number of Representative ~ Number of Representative
Directors Directors Present
Vote by Directors
AYE NAY ABSTAIN
Vote by Representative
Directors AYE NAY ABSTAIN
Project Jurisdiction MARATHON County
Representative Director of Project Jurisdiction
(name)

Vote by Representative
Director of Project
Jurisdiction AYE NAY ABSTAIN



Exhibit A

Property (Legal) Description

SEC 27-29-07 PT OF NE 1/4 SE 1/4 -
LOT 2 CSM #18583 DOC #1803980



PACE Project Summary

Property Owner
Street

City

County

Tax ID

Property Type
PACE Lender

Project Type
Financing Type
Improvement Type(s)

PACE Project Direct Costs
Program Fee
Commission Fee
Commission Legal Fee
Other Program Expenses
Other Soft Costs

PACE Financing Amount
Interest Rate
Loan Term

Mortgage Balance Total
Mortgage Balance + PACE Loan -
to- Value

Lender Consent

Primary Contractor(s)
Project Developer/Energy Auditor

Summary of Improvements

Projected Avg. Annual Cost Savings
SIR

Completion Date

Jobs Created By Project

Projected Environmental Benefits

Exhibit B

PACEYY

Nidus Holding Company, LLC (increase)

201 North 17th Avenue

Wausau

Marathon

291-2907-274-0930

Hospitality

Inland Green Capital

Existing Building

Current Project

Energy/Water Efficiency

$89,744

$1,388

$112

$500

S0

$20,256

$112,000

6.25%

25

$3,969,188

PASS

PASS

12 Guage Construction

Edison Energy, LLC

Plumbing and hot water system
improvements

$58,635

1.69

Q2 2021

1.7

1,922,730 kBTUs per year

Notes:

1- added to previous PACE loan
for new total of $932,000

based on full PACE Amt. $932,000



Status of Documentation pﬂcﬂ .

Property Owner Holding Company, LLC (increase)
Street 201 North 17th Avenue
City Wausau
County Marathon
Pre-Closing Document Checklist

Corporation Report PASS
County Assessor Property Report PASS
Final Application PASS
Construction/Installation Contract (unsigned) PASS
Energy Assessment PASS
Completion Docs. (Retroactive) N/A
Savings Guarantee Draft N/A
Appraisal/Evaluation/Assessed PASS
Capital Provider Offer to Fund PASS
PACE Financing Agrmt (Substantially Complete) N/A
DRAFT Title Report PASS
Mortgage Loan Documentation PASS
Property Insurance PASS
Administrator's Preliminary Approval PASS
PACE Commission Director's Approval F Condition - Closing

Closing Document Checklist

Construction Contract(s) - Executed Condition - Closing
Commissioning Verification Report Conditional
Title Report PASS
Mortgage Lender Consent PASS
Savings Guarantee - Executed PASS
Closing / Disbursement Statement Condition - Closing
On-Board Report & Amortization Table Condition - Closing
Commission Approval Letter Condition - Closing
Executed PACE Special Charge & Financing Agrmt | Condition - Closing



AL LC LIUDEU Luall Repult

CEWI
22/2021

CEID
000002
000004

000001
000005

000003
000006
000007

000008
000009

000010
000013

_000011
_000012
_000024
_000023
_000015
_000016

_000017

000020
000019

_000018
000014

000022
000025

000026
000021

000027
000028
_000031
000032

000029

000030
000033

000040
000034

000038
_000041
000037
000036
000039
000035
000045

000043

000044
_000046

000042
000047

Project Name

The Hotel Relaw

The Waterloo Technology
Center

The Hotel Indigo

Velocity Mixed Use Property

Uniroyal Property

818 Post Road
Home2Suites - 2155
Rimrock Rd.

Hilton Garden Inn,
Brookfield Square Mall
Wesiskoph School
Apartments

Fox Crossing Hotel
The Hote Northland

The Edge Apartments
Prestige Worldwide

My Place Mt Pleasant
West Milwaukee Hotel
Hartford Hotel

Hotels America - Stevens
Point

Hotels International
Chippewa

Sister Bay - Goose & Twigs
533 E Walnut GB Census
2020

435 E Walnut- GB Press
Gazette

Drexel Hotel - TownePlace
Suites

Spooner Storage Rink
Avant Apartments

Riverwoods Eagle's Nest

Larsen Green
Condeminiums

University Lofts

Sheboygan Wisco Hotel
Oak Park Assisted Living
Holiday Inn Appleton -
Wisco Hotel Group

Wild Rice Retreat - Lodging

Oscar Mayer Station
210 S Dickinson Street

Two Rivers Hotel
Janeswille Cobblestone Hotel

520 N Broadway
Green Valley Dairy
Appleton Industrial
KPW Hospitality
Oakmont Senior Living
Hotel Indigo Phase 2
Lakeshore Ridge
Apartments

North Koeller St Hotel

Newport Shores
Superior Hotel

Nidus Holdings
Wilson Square

PACE Financing Amount

$2,373,798.00
$249,000.00

$1,500,000.00
$232,996.00

$355,000.00
$2083,839.00
$1,500,000.00

$1,600,000.00
$249,998.00

$850,000.00
$8,759,000.00

$1,420,000.00
$249,500.00
$875,000.00
$1,141,886.00
$910,000.00
$900,000.00

$661,000.00

$147,561.00
$249,000.00

$249,000.00
$2,500,000.00

$206,071.00
$590,000.00

$1,600,000.00
$800,000.00

$900,000.00
$430,000.00
$3,343,182.00
$550,000.00

$867,000.00

$7,076,579.00
$150,000.00

$1,000,000.00
$1,225,000.00

$1,011,520.00
$3,000,000.00
$1,998,390.00
$2,040,807.00
$2,250,847.00
$3,169,031.00
$1,298,164,00

$4,000,000.00

$4,000,000.00
$2,275,000.00

$820,000.00
$1,175,000.00

Date Originated

2/9/2018
2/22/2018

12/28/2017
4/5/2018

2/21/2018
6/5/2018
7124/2018

10/24/2018
12/3/2018

12/14/2018
6/7/2019

2/13/2019
4/10/2019
11/1/2019
9/11/2019
7112/12019
711212019

7112/2019

9/10/2019
7/30/2019

7/3012019
6/26/2019
9/13/2019

11/26/2019

11/26/2019

9/6/2019

1/17/2020
2/26/2020
4/13/2020
5/15/2020

3/30/2020

4/30/2020
8/11/2020

10/30/2020
8/14/2020

9/30/2020
11/3/2020
9/29/2020
12/14/2020
10/20/2020
9/30/2020
1/22/2021

12/17/2020

1/21/2021
1/28/2021

12/16/2020
2/3/2021

First Installment Date

1/31/2019
1/31/2019

1/31/2019
1/31/2019

1/31/2019
1/31/2019
1/31/2020

713112020
1/31/2020

1/31/2020
713112019

1/31/2020
1/31/2020
1/30/2020
1/31/2020
1/31/2020
1/31/2020

1/31/2020

1/31/2020
2/15/2020

2/15/2020

1/31/2020

1/31/2020
713112021

713112022

1131/2020

7131/2021
1/31/2021
1/31/2022
1/31/2021

1/31/2021

1/31/2022
1/31/2022

7131/2021
1/31/2021

1/31/2021
1/31/2021
1/31/2022
7/31/2022
7131/2022
1/31/2022
1/31/2023

1/31/2023

1/31/2022
1/31/2023

1/31/2022
7131/2022

12/31/2038
12/31/2037

12/31/2038
12/31/2038

12/31/2028
12/31/2038
12/31/2039

6/30/2039

12/31/2039

12/31/2039
6/30/2047

12/31/2039
12/31/2039
12/30/2039
12/31/2039
12/31/2039
12/31/2039

12/31/2039

12/31/2039
1/15/2045

1/15/2040

12/31/2039

12/31/2039
6/30/2041

6/30/2047

12/31/2044

6/30/2046
12/31/2040
12/31/2041
12/31/2040

12/31/2040

12/31/2046
12/31/2041

6/30/2046
12/31/2045

12/31/2046
12/31/2031
12/31/2046

6/30/2049

6/30/2047
12/31/2044
12/31/2047

12/31/2047

12/31/2046
12/31/2047

12/31/2046
6/30/2047

20

20
20

10
20
20

20

20
28

20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20
25

20

20

20
20

25

25

25
20
20
20

20

25
20

25
25

26
11
25
27
25
23
25

25

25
25

25
25

PACE Capital Provider
2 PACE Equity
2 One Community Bank

2 Greenworks Lending LLC
1 PACE Equity

2 One Community Bank
1 Greenworks Lending LLC
2 One Community Bank

2 One Community Bank
1 Greenworks Lending LLC

2 Greenworks Lending LLC
2 CCG PACE Funding, LLC

2/ One Community Bank
2 One Community Bank
2 PACE Loan Group

2 Baker Tilly

2 Twain Financial

2/ Twain Financial

2 Twain Financial

2 Greenworks Lending LLC
2/Inland Green Capital

2 Inland Green Capital
2 One Community Bank

2 Greenworks Lending LLC
2 One Community Bank

2 One Community Bank
2 PACE Equity

2 One Community Bank
2 One Community Bank
2 Twain Financial

2 One Community Bank

2 PACE Loan Group

2 Greenworks Lending LLC
1 One Community Bank

2 One Community Bank
2 Greenworks Lending LLC

2 Greenworks Lending LLC

2 German American State Bank
2 PACE Equity

2 Twain Financial

2 Twain Financial

2 Greenworks Lending LLC

2 One Community Bank

2 Petros PACE Finance

2 German American State Bank
2 Petros PACE Finance

2 Inland Green Capital
2 PACE Loan Group

Business Name
Hotel Retiaw LLC
Rediscovered LLC

Kleuter Building LLC
Velocity Mixed Use LLC

UNIR Properties

818 Post LLC

Madison Rimrock Lodging Investors |,
LLC

Brookfield Square Lodging Investors,
LLC

J & NAssets IVLLC

Fox Crossing Hotel Group, LLC

304 and 330 North Adams Green Bay,
LLC

Edge at 706, LLC

Prestige Worldwide Enterprises, LLC.
VMP Holdings LLC

West Miwaukee Hotel LLC

Hartford Hotel Group, LLC

Hotels of America, LLC

Hotels [nternational, LLC

MacArio Gustavo Gallardo
Green Bay Business Center 11l LLC

Green Bay Business Center Il LLC
Drexel Hotel Investment LLC

Sloragé Rink
AvantLLC

Riverwood Eagle's Nest LLC
DDL Holdings, LLC

1615 W New York Avenue, LLC

Sheb Pro LLC

Oak Park Properties of Janesville, LLC
App Prol, LLC.

Wild Rice Land, LLC

910 Mayer, LLC
East Side Ventures LLC

Two Rivers Hotel Group, LLC
Janesille Hotel Group LLC

DDL Holdings LLC

Green Valley Dairy

F Street Appleton 1

KPW Hospitality, LLC

Oakmont Senior Living LLC
Kleuter Building, LLC

Lakeshore Ridge Apartments LLC

North Koeller Street Hotel Associates,
LLC

324 Lake Street, LLC

Superior Hotel Group LLC

Nidus Holding Company, LLC.
Wilson Square LLC

City
Fond Du Lac
Waterloo

Madison
Verona

Stoughton
Madison
Madison

Brookfield
Kenosha

Neenah
Green Bay

Madison

Sun Prairie
Sturtevant
West Milwaukee
Hartford
Stevens Point

Chippewa Falls

Sister Bay
Green Bay

Green Bay
Oak Creek

Spooner
Appleton

Wisconsin Dells
Green Bay

Oshkosh
Sheboygan
Janesville
Appleton

Bayfield

Madison
Madison

Two Rivers
Janesville

Green Bay
Krakow
Appleton
Stoughton
Verona
Madison
Menasha

Oshkosh

Port Washington
Superior

Wausau
Eau Claire

Zip
54935
53594

53705
53593

53589
53713
53713
53005
53140

54956
54301

53703
53590
53177
53214
53027
54481

54729

54234
54301

54301
53154

54801

" 54911

53965

54303

54901
53081
53545
54913

54814

53704
53703

54241
53548

54303
54137
54915
53589
53593
53703
54952

54902

53074
54880

54401
54701

County
Fond Du Lac
Jefferson

Dane
Dane

Dane
Dane
Dane

Waukesha
Kenosha

Winnebago
Brown

Dane
Dane
Racine
Milwaukee
Washington
Portage

Chippewa

Door
Brown

Brown
Miwaukee

Washburn
Cutagamie

Columbia
Brown

Winnebago
Sheboygan
Rock

Outagamie

Bayfield

Dane
Dane

Manitowoc
Rock

Brown
Shawano
Calumet
Dane
Dane
Dane
Calumet

Winnebago

Ozaukee
Douglas

Marathon
Eau Claire

P
He

H

In
In

He

He
He

==

He
Ho
H

Ho

Ho

==

He

H

H



o021

E Naa
Rotow

Waltzroo Technelogy

or

Hoie ncigo

it et U Progerty

yal Proporty

Poat Rond
n250llos - 2155 Rimvock

n Garden inn, Brookliekt
o Mol

skoph School Aporimonts
Crossing Hotel

Hoiol Norihiand

Edpo Aparimants
0 Workiwido
Placo M Ploasant

i Mibkaikoo Hotol

ford Hotcl
4o Amorica - Slovons Point
s Intomational Chippewa

or Bay - Gooso & Twigs.

PACE Financing Amount

$2,372,708.00
5249,000.00

$1,600,000,00

5232,000.00

1,500,000.00
$1,600,000.00
5240,000.00
5050,000.00
36,750,000,00

51,420,000.00
240,500.00

$675,000.00

$1,141,886.00

5910,000.00
5800,000.00
5601,000,00

5147,561.00

E Whinut GB Consui 2020 _$249,000.00
EWainul- GB Pross Gazotis $249,000.00

ol Hotel - TownaPiace
ea

oner Storago Rink,

ot Apartments

rwoads Englo's Nasl

ion Groon Candominiume.
wrsity Lofts

baygan Wisco Hotel
Park Asalsted Living

dny inn Apploton - Wisco
A Group

f Rico Rotreat - Lodging
or Mayar Stafion

S Dickinson Siroot
Rivers Hotol

oswilo Cabblosiona Holol
NBroaway

on Valay Dalry
foon Indusiial

¥ Hosplliy

mani Sorior Livng

HIndigo Phasa 2
vahoro Ridgo Aparimants

Ih Koelor St Hatel
port Shores

arior Hotol
13 Holdings

son Square

52,500,000,00

5206,071.00
$500,000.00

$1,000,000.00

Project Improvements. Savings to Investment Ratio
28

HVAC, Lighing, Windows
HVAC Converslon - (Zoned Fumaces, RTU, AC, and Minl-Spia), Lighting
Convarsion (T12, T8, MV, Inc. to LED) (Inc, heat Btu, DHW, &amp; peak demand

ncl)

Eficiont Windows, Reduca AlrInitraon, Reof insuaion, VR HVAC Sysiem, Wal 1.3

Insuaton

Hgh Efficlency Fumaca, LED Lightng, Windows

2015 LED Lighing, 2017 LED Liphing, Roof Insuation and Membrane 18
improvements, Roofiop solar, RTU

DHW (Damasiic Hot Watar), Exterlor LEDs, High Cif, Windows, LED Lighiing, Low 1.2

Flow Faiicats, Low Flow Showers, ool Aroa Unil, Pool Covor, Podl Haalar, PTAC

(Packaged Terminal Air Conditioner), Roof Insulation, RTU (Roof Top Alr Handing

Uni, Wl Insulalion

'DHW (Domesiic Hot Waier), Exlrior LEDs, High Eff, Windows, LED Lighting, Low 1.6

Flow Faucets, Low Flow Showors, Pool Area Unil, Pool Caver, Podl Haatar, PTAC.

(Packogod Torminal Air Condiionar), Roof Incuiabon, RTU (Roof Top Alr Honding

Unity, Wl Insudation

Eficlont Windows, HVAC, insuafion, LED Lighiing, Roofing

'DHW Efficaincy, Ctorior LCDs, Furnace, HVAC - AC/SS, LED Lighiing, Low Flaw /1.1

Faucets, Low Flow Shawar, Pool Haator, PTAC, Roof Insulation, Wl Insulaton,

Window Upgades

DHW Upgrade, Extorlor LEOs, HVAC + AHUs and FCUs, HVAC - Conral Plant, 1.3

LED Lighing, Low Fiow Foucets, Low Flow Showers, Roof Insulaton, Wo Insuaton

‘Garapa DGV, LED Lighting, Roof inatiation, Wal Incuiation, Window Upgrades 1.0
Lighiing Insiadod, Rooflop Units, Walor Hoatar, Windows
Bulcing Envelope, Hgh Efficency Commerciol Water Healors, High Effclency 1.5
Faucot, Hgh Eficioncy Hydroulc Ekwolor, High Efficioncy Ml Spit Systom
(slovator room), Hgh Eficlency Spit System (Main Floor Comman Area), Hgh
Efficloncy Tollets, LED, Low Flow Showerhead, PTACS

Haal Racovary, Emvelapo Upgrades, Exlorior LEDs, Hgh Eff, Al Handing 1.6
s, Hoh Ef, DOAS, Hoh Efoncy DHY, HYAC - PTAT, LED Lighing. Low o
Faucets, Low Flow
AHUS, Envelopo - ot amp; Wall Upgrado, Extarfor LEDs, Hoatr, Inarior LEDs, (1.2
oy s Faea. Pod I\r-n Unit, PTACNVTAC
AHUS, Envlopo - m; Wol pgrado, Extrior LEDs, Hoaler, Intarior LEDs, 1.3
Low FonEolh, Pnd it PTAATAC

b Etekpe - oo Rane; Wod Uograde st LEDa i, Inforior LEDs, 1.0
Lowpion Faucals, oty Unil, PTACNT?
At Insudaton, ERV, Heat Pumps, mmm i Rooiop Solar, Wal
Insidation, Watar Hooling, Windows.
‘Hh Efficloncy Spitsystom, LED Lighting / consors, Thrmal Rocf
xteror ightng, Hgh Efficlency St Systom, Inorior LED ghing, Windows.

Extorlor LEDs, High Efilclancy DHW, HVAC - PTAC, HVAC-DOAS, LED Lighing, 1.0

Rool Insuiation,

Rooftop Solar

DWH-~ Low Flow Faucets, DWH - Haator, DWH - ToYpe A, HVAC &amp; 1.1
PTAC, LEI &amp; Exorior), /o Upgrado,

Thermal Protaction - Roof/Slab, Windows Samp; W\nﬂwYmnvmnlu

‘Domaslc watar haating, DWH Low Flow Fixures, HVAC - Enorgy Recavary, HVAC - 1.0
PTHP, HVAC - Spit System, LED Exterlor, LED Lighting Inarior, Roof 8armg: Siab
upgrode, Wall Upgrado, Windows

$800,000.00 ot Walor Improvemonts, Lighing improvemanis, Windows &amp; Buiiding 22
5000,000,00 Extorior/ ighting , Fbwd Apglancos, 2.1
Interlorlighting Sar;, coda updalea , Low Flow Fixtres, ouor walwinfiration ,
Windows
£430,000,00 Extorior LEDS, niorior LEDs, Roof Upgrodo, Sokar PV, Wol Upgrado. 111
53,343,162.00 'DWH- Low Flow Faucets, DWH - Low Flow Showed, DWH Heatar, Envelopa Roof 1.2
| Upgrads, Envelopo Wal Ugrade, Envelopn Window Upgrod, MVAC Upgrodo -
WSHP, Lighting - Extorior LED's, Lightin Intaior LEDs,
$520,000.00 HW < Heater, DWH Low Flow Faucets, DWH Low Flow Showera, Extorlor LED's, 1.0
FCU's, Intrior LEDs, Lobby Unl, PTAC, Roof Upgrodo, Sokar PV, Wat Usprado,
Window Upgrada
867,000.00 aucats, Hgh 40
Eficloncy Showors, High Efficioncy Windows, LED Ughtng
57,070,570.00 i cles i, Conyol, ERctcs OodizalonLars S 12
Intaror LEDs, Lobby Window Upgrad, Low
5150,000.00 Alr Conaitoning, Exorior Lightng, lr\nuhﬂm, Intarior ngmm, Spaco Haatng, 1.
$1,000,000.00 O o Bt i T Emcnm:y AC, HVAC Spit Synlml\ ntoror 1,0
Lighting, Roof Upgrad
51,225,000.00 Domosic Hol Waor, HVAC, Lighing, Roof Insulaion, o insuiaion, Windows 1.1
51,011,520.00 DDC Conrots, Extarior LED Lighing, Garaga Vantiaton Upgrade, High Effciency 1.4
|OHW, Itorior LED Kghing, Low Flow Foucots, Low Fiow Tollos, Roof Upgrado, RTU
Upgradie, Wal upgydo, window upgrado.
53,000,000.00 Sdar Array EX]
51,090,300.00 Improved Envedopo, Improvad HVAC, fmprcved Indoar Lightng, Improved Outdoor 1.0
Uv"‘
CWH-Low Ervelopo - 1001, Hab, wed, 11,0
emm widow, Cxerior Lighing LED, HVAC - by, comior, PTAC, HVAG-
Podi, Lghing - Inerlor LEDs
53,250,847.00 DWH - Hoalor, DWH - Low Flow SHowars, DWH-Low Flow Fiiurcs, Envdlopo= 1.4
Wal Upgrodo, Enelpe - indow uprade, Exeror Ughing LED, Exterior Lghiog
LED, HVAC - common upuces, HVAC - parking garapo, HVAC Apartmais, Lighing -
Intorior LEDs
$3,10,031,00 HVAC - VRF, Infivation, Roof, Wat, Wincows. 11
$1,268,164.00 DHW Honlor, HVAC, Intaior LEDS, Low flow faucals, Rodf insualon, Wal 12
Inaudoton, Window upgrade
54,000,000,00 Elociric, Enokopo, HVAC, Plmbing 15
$4,000,000,00 Controls - Smart Thefmostal, DWH - Low Fiow Foucets, DWH - Low Flow Showors, 1,6
Envelope - Roof upgrodo, Envalopo - Window Ungrado, Envelopo -Wal Upgroda,
HVAC - Fumoco ERV &amp; DX Syslom, HVAC - Garago Unit Hoalar, HVAC -
Offca o Pt 8 By WVAC - Ratrent oot Unls, Liting- Exerir
LEDo L - rarr
Hanting, Ventiaton, 1.6
....ond mmumm pumng ot watar heatar and plumbing B
5620,000,00 HVAC, LED, . Rool Insulalion, Windows Bamg: 26
Doorn
$1,175,000.00

for LED, garago ahu, Heat Pump, Inftration Roduction, Intorior LED, Low Flow 1.0
Faucots, Roof Upgrado, Smart Tetais, Wl upgrado, window

Total Elactric Savings (kWh)
1,520,074.0
180,745.0

1230800
242310
996,443.0

34500
1208300

2072670

15361.0
2007160

11,000,000,

427,1020
20,7400
160,166.0

2082110

12,6540
137.207.0
110.527.0
13417.0

23,1320
05,2010

187.041.0
22187
118,101.0

2700080

403,050

86040

163,687.0
610,000.0

116,1250

250
1,036,841.0
41,3200

106.066.0
947740
(316,707.0)

00
311,140

273900

27,0530

103,000.0
7317200

575,055
0578510

118,480.0

15702200

7212400

Total Elsctrlclty Prodiction (KWh)
0

00

00
00

oo
0.0
0o

0,680

00
00

loo

464,374.0
00

0o

0.0
loo
00

00
00
00
00

00
lo0

12,240,000
00

00
00

00
)

00
00

00

‘Total Electrichty Demand Reduiction (kW)
00

16000

00
00
620
00
00

00

4,00
00

510

00
00

00

3351
00

00

00
00

00
00

00

0o

00
0o

00
00

00
0o

8.0

Total Gas Savings (Therms)
11,3900
(1740.0)

100,802.0

1,097.8
5,300.0

00
20,7120

20470

00
4,608.0
130,762.0
22,630

(21.0)
49050

15,460.0

4240
48200
25240
0o

(412.0)
750

12867.0
00
25140

30100

204260

33,6300

00
05,1660
35280

20480

0o
99,8100
00
24380

24000

64260

108,742.0
(17,87.0)

(240.0)
(26415.0)

2100
(780.0)

0o

Total Water Savings (gah)
0o

00

1,855,590.7

loo
605,360.0
5.257,331.0

00
0
617,545.0

1,488,800.0

802264.0
802264.0
44,4020
45,4140

0o
00

1,806,832.0
00
474,844.0

1420,108.0

134,616.0

00,0000

00
2,407,030.0
301,370.0

0o
643,205.0
0o

120,546.0

00
4252400

0o
oo

761,760.0

4332,680.0

oo
1,050,500

414,5200
1034,084,0

32,0060
TIT,464.0

0o

‘Ave Annual Savinga (5)
5260,011.00
47,204.00

30083200
$5,206.00
$70,008.00

30,610.00
500,840,00

5110610.00

52,134.00
$41,000.00

" 8453,840,00

554,763.00
52,868.00
34301000

361,118.00

$45,472.00
$63,890.00
$20525.00
55,0000

32,605.00
53,814.00

5110831.00
54222300
3517200

585,300.00

58201500

505,733.00

510,384,00
5150,700,00

$10,607.00

00,1100

$304,000.00

57,0100

$85.471.00
$156,417,00
32127000

$50,100.00

$105,765.00

585,440.00
5122062.00

5180,027.00
5260,111.00

3115,288.00
$60,670.00

58540200

Projectsd Environmental ensfits (KDTU's per year)
6,354,205.5

4734305

11,303,207.8

106,461.5

2,514,100.1

3.301,616.0

524130
1250,2785

17.501,740.0

2,720,831.8
82,789.2
1,011,807.4

22604572

8429126
8304766
60242.0
70,5100

31,6208
2302020

1.804,000.7
1,660,734,
0543771

1,346,088.3

3,421,087.5
3,302,091.0

550,520.0
9,040,007.8

080,522.0

11467
10,054,446.0
03,7006
566,700.3

1,108,174.4
8,001,254

7.642,1008
1,205,501.0

1,024,886.5

2,102,835

11,225762.5
713,051.6

1,038,160.0
285,040.0

426,6000

1,866,801.2

2460,0023

Joba Crentsd By Projact
356

ar

a5
59
a1
25

a7
128

1914

213

191

450
200

W08

W

s
195

0.0
00

a

Matrlc Tons CO2alyr

7.8

6634

20
mn

znu,a

1246

87
158.3

4435

m2

2001

128.5
0.0
18

150
400

2741
800

11310

250
2003

12605
100,56

1854

3561

6555

3180

a
a7

63
aars

avsa

Lifetlme Tons CO26
10,652.8

13708

14,0010

arro

30418

13716
a2

10702

240
20720

38068

25704
37665
20084
2091

2782
00,8

34014
54811
1,600.8

51233

10,202.7
58000

27010
122013

20113
10020
20004

4402
0420

a7
3,508

44700

Tirar

130141
7034

11,6206
72044



